
Senior Finishers
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Ben Letzer M 169 32.18

2 Carmine De Grandis M 161 33.02

3 Edward Bailey M 26 33.05

4 Goy Roper M 215 33.22

5 Mark Garrett M 195 33.3

6 Neil Adams M 255 33.42

7 George Gay M 99 34.23

8 Paul Nice M 97 34.36

9 Nige Horney M 227 35.01

10 Karl Power M 93 35.32

11 Dominic Stevens M 185 35.34

12 Anthony Cude M 163 35.36

13 Howard Olby M 13 35.41

14 Simon Baxter M 246 35.46

15 Tracey Curl F 214 35.51

16 Ellie Bye F 269 36.1

17 Susan Matthews F 121 36.13

18 Matt Payne M 271 36.27

19 Rowena Leary F 78 36.31

20 Eddie Carman M 135 36.32

21 Lorena Latisite F 56 36.51

22 Andy Wicken M 208 36.57

23 Nathanial Ingram M 80 37.07

24 Adam Buckenham M 251 37.26

25 John Gay M 101 37.28

26 John  Carr M 231 37.32

27 Keiron Cole M 230 37.37

28 Paul O'Malley M 144 37.41

29 Oliver Frere-Smith M 197 37.46

30 Maria Greaves F 220 37.5

31 Lance Johns M 234 37.51

32 Neil Walpole M 193 37.54

33 John Leach M 217 38

34 Justin Lawton M 177 38.04

35 Chris Chorley M 92 38.08

36 Justin Wright M 142 38.11

37 Mark Sadler M 152 38.22

38 Andy Hawes M 113 38.25

39 Piers Ranson M 258 38.44

40 John Morgan M 249 38.49

41 John Phelps M 34 38.52

42 James Blake M 62 39.01

43 Michael Sadler M 184 39.06

44 Ben Gaskins M 270 39.08

45 Paul Wheeler M 219 39.09

46 Adam Smith M 262 39.11

47 Matt Frary M 243 39.13

48 Ian Todd M 205 39.18



49 Elies Mann F 224 39.21

50 Darren Wacey M 254 39.35

51 Mark Curtis M 235 39.54

52 Jason Rust M 266 40.1

53 Jason Jeary M 182 40.27

54 Jason Neale M 261 40.3

55 Carly Jermy F 167 40.37

56 Martin Smith M 95 40.38

57 Jim Hayes M 200 40.42

58 Chris Boyle M 83 40.48

59 Luke Hurren M 70 40.56

60 Josh Mann M 109 41.09

61 Derek Sadler M 146 41.2

62 Polly Wake F 12 41.28

63 Matthew Baxter M 245 41.4

64 Ann Taylor F 180 41.48

65 Jerry Carr M 115 41.51

66 Chris Clachan M 67 41.52

67 Kevin Ward M 263 41.52

68 Ian Wade M 250 41.54

69 Julie Wacey F 253 42.03

70 Bradley Barks M 236 42.05

71 Ivan Colman M 221 42.13

72 Karl Harper M 2 42.25

73 Chris Gibbons M 206 42.36

74 Roger Birchall M 86 42.39

75 Anthony Marett M 21 42.51

76 David Lane M 136 42.54

77 Grant King F 264 43.06

78 Angie Bear F 183 43.09

79 Mike Lotarius M 138 43.21

80 Richard Johnson M 218 43.38

81 Nick Moulton M 17 43.49

82 Luke Robcas M 210 43.5

83 Paul Smithson M 49 43.51

84 Karen Wood F 72 43.57

85 William Sankey F 268 44.15

86 Christopher High M 216 44.17

87 Alastair Mccartney M 125 44.33

88 Caroline Long F 259 44.36

89 Paul Woodhouse M 164 44.59

90 Lloyd Nunn M 8 45.21

91 Garry Hobart M 87 45.3

92 Paul Groves M 194 45.36

93 Keith Dickens M 160 45.48

94 Cindy Blackmore F 244 45.48

95 Paul Minns M 272 45.5

96 Steven Mgrath M 139 45.55

97 Andy Parish M 118 45.56

98 Josie Stevens F 53 46.02



99 Bobbie Sauerzape F 91 46.04

100 John Rumsby M 148 46.12

101 Ian Guest M 35 46.18

102 Christopher Milnes M 150 46.19

103 Sarah Sayers F 50 46.23

104 Chris Lawerence M 10 46.24

105 Darren Smith M 171 46.25

106 Gill Woodhouse F 59 46.25

107 Jenny Boyle F 82 46.35

108 Kevin Joyce M 36 46.46

109 Phil Carr M 223 47.01

110 Adam Ambrose M 260 47.02

111 Christopher Allen M 207 47.03

112 Nicholas Dash M 104 47.09

113 Ian Gardner M 11 47.16

114 Andy Walter M 186 47.19

115 Dawn Collyer F 211 47.3

116 Stuart Slattery M 108 47.31

117 Tori Ford F 75 48

118 Tim Ratcliffe M 140 48.12

119 Ryan Buckenham M 252 48.13

120 Tracy Stevenson F 69 48.28

121 Amanda Harris F 112 48.36

122 Paul Saunders M 48 48.41

123 dean Gray M 202 48.44

124 Aimee Long F 124 48.47

125 Philippa Martinez F 31 48.48

126 Michael Blackmore M 247 49.04

127 Jodie Thurlow F 38 49.19

128 Andrew Reeves M 45 49.26

129 Nicola Andrewartha F 30 49.28

130 Jane Ratcliffe F 44 49.46

131 Louise Grinsdale F 42 49.5

132 Robert Belcher M 187 49.56

133 Audrey Batchelor M 133 50.08

134 Louise Powell F 257 50.1

135 James Trudgill M 47 50.14

136 Glyn Ingram M 196 50.15

137 Cathy Mumford F 256 50.17

138 Dennis Simpson M 88 50.23

139 Kate Olby F 14 50.26

140 Libby Woodhouse F 165 50.28

141 Clare Vassalle F 212 50.3

142 Ghretta Cooper F 213 50.3

143 Patsy Seymour F 199 50.37

144 Natasha Lawton F 178 50.41

145 Philip Neave M 64 50.49

146 Helen Day F 65 50.53

147 Karen Nice F 96 51.26

148 Bridget ReasBeck F 103 51.26



149 Adam Frere-Smith M 198 51.45

150 Andrew Toogood M 90 51.46

151 Ian Goodson M 158 51.8

152 Larry Pendleton M 137 52.03

153 Lisa Wetton F 33 52.04

154 Deborah Yaxley F 203 52.16

155 Lucy Monk F 19 52.22

156 Karen Peart F 20 52.24

157 Samantha Reddy F 225 52.26

158 Rod Smith M 114 52.29

159 Dennis Bartram M 9 52.32

160 Paul Frettner M 232 52.5

161 Kerry Portus F 94 52.57

162 Brian Lodge M 226 53.28

163 Joy Frary F 46 53.37

164 Fiona Morrison F 27 53.42

165 Susie Thurlow F 37 53.44

166 Emma Culley F 89 53.48

167 Janice Hall F 267 53.54

168 Jane Ray F 43 53.56

169 Cartherine Groom F 73 54

170 Kerry Metcalf F 201 54.11

171 Louis Cooper M 204 54.2

172 Dawn Chapman F 68 54.24

173 Kevin Clark M 241 54.29

174 Sarah Moulton F 74 54.37

175 Carolyn Weston F 23 54.38

176 Kirstie Weait F 76 55.16

177 Annabel Harris F 15 55.5

178 David Vinsen M 122 56.08

179 George Bell M 130 56.56

180 Charlotte Everett F 81 56.56

181 Catherine Dyble F 32 56.57

182 Cathie Davies F 111 56.57

183 Beryl Knowles F 100 57.28

184 Lisa Dann F 6 57.49

185 Emma Cleere F 18 57.49

186 Rachel Holman F 117 57.49

187 Maxine Murray F 119 57.49

188 Catherine Hodds F 60 57.54

189 Allison Ragosa-Buckley F 105 57.54

190 Graham Hunt M 66 57.58

191 Lucy Matthews F 265 58.16

192 Sarah-Jane Gray F 41 58.25

193 Hilary Ricketts F 128 58.34

194 Tony GoodRidge M 79 58.4

195 Natalie Barker F 24 58.41

196 Michelle Cooper F 25 58.57

197 Karen Cudden F 71 58.57

198 Ken Frost M 238 59.3



199 Helen Fiske F 58 59.3

200 Luke Frost M 239 60.52

201 Jonathan Folkard M 237 63.11

202 Jane Rose F 242 64.12

203 Amelia Choat F 222 64.13

204 Sarah Tudhope F 63 65.18

205 Jackie Cole F 39 65.38

206 Michelle Moulton F 16 68.37

207 Vicky Hagon F 40 68.4

208 Lucy Kemp F 54 69.19

209 Julie Bromfield F 209 69.5

210 Haidee Gyton F 229 69.5

211 Steve Elliott M 7 DNF

212 Graham Hardingham M 51 DNF

213 Andrew Hayman M 52 DNF

214 Andy Wicklen M 57 DNF

215 Justin Smith M 131 DNF

216 Ian Smith M 240 DNF

217 Tina Walker F 129

218 Elizabeth Letzer F 190

219 Helen Harris F 228

220 Tessa Morgan F 248



Adult Men
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Ben Letzer M 169 32.18

2 Carmine De Grandis M 161 33.02

3 Edward Bailey M 26 33.05

4 Goy Roper M 215 33.22

5 Mark Garrett M 195 33.3

6 Neil Adams M 255 33.42

7 George Gay M 99 34.23

8 Paul Nice M 97 34.36

9 Nige Horney M 227 35.01

10 Karl Power M 93 35.32

11 Dominic Stevens M 185 35.34

12 Anthony Cude M 163 35.36

13 Howard Olby M 13 35.41

14 Simon Baxter M 246 35.46

15 Matt Payne M 271 36.27

16 Eddie Carman M 135 36.32

17 Andy Wicken M 208 36.57

18 Nathanial Ingram M 80 37.07

19 Adam Buckenham M 251 37.26

20 John Gay M 101 37.28

21 John  Carr M 231 37.32

22 Keiron Cole M 230 37.37

23 Paul O'Malley M 144 37.41

24 Oliver Frere-Smith M 197 37.46

25 Lance Johns M 234 37.51

26 Neil Walpole M 193 37.54

27 John Leach M 217 38

28 Justin Lawton M 177 38.04

29 Chris Chorley M 92 38.08

30 Justin Wright M 142 38.11

31 Mark Sadler M 152 38.22

32 Andy Hawes M 113 38.25

33 Piers Ranson M 258 38.44

34 John Morgan M 249 38.49

35 John Phelps M 34 38.52

36 James Blake M 62 39.01

37 Michael Sadler M 184 39.06

38 Ben Gaskins M 270 39.08

39 Paul Wheeler M 219 39.09

40 Adam Smith M 262 39.11

41 Matt Frary M 243 39.13

42 Ian Todd M 205 39.18

43 Darren Wacey M 254 39.35

44 Mark Curtis M 235 39.54

45 Jason Rust M 266 40.1

46 Jason Jeary M 182 40.27

47 Jason Neale M 261 40.3



48 Martin Smith M 95 40.38

49 Jim Hayes M 200 40.42

50 Chris Boyle M 83 40.48

51 Luke Hurren M 70 40.56

52 Josh Mann M 109 41.09

53 Derek Sadler M 146 41.2

54 Matthew Baxter M 245 41.4

55 Jerry Carr M 115 41.51

56 Chris Clachan M 67 41.52

57 Kevin Ward M 263 41.52

58 Ian Wade M 250 41.54

59 Bradley Barks M 236 42.05

60 Ivan Colman M 221 42.13

61 Karl Harper M 2 42.25

62 Chris Gibbons M 206 42.36

63 Roger Birchall M 86 42.39

64 Anthony Marett M 21 42.51

65 David Lane M 136 42.54

66 Mike Lotarius M 138 43.21

67 Richard Johnson M 218 43.38

68 Nick Moulton M 17 43.49

69 Luke Robcas M 210 43.5

70 Paul Smithson M 49 43.51

71 Christopher High M 216 44.17

72 Alastair Mccartney M 125 44.33

73 Paul Woodhouse M 164 44.59

74 Lloyd Nunn M 8 45.21

75 Garry Hobart M 87 45.3

76 Paul Groves M 194 45.36

77 Keith Dickens M 160 45.48

78 Paul Minns M 272 45.5

79 Steven Mgrath M 139 45.55

80 Andy Parish M 118 45.56

81 John Rumsby M 148 46.12

82 Ian Guest M 35 46.18

83 Christopher Milnes M 150 46.19

84 Chris Lawerence M 10 46.24

85 Darren Smith M 171 46.25

86 Kevin Joyce M 36 46.46

87 Phil Carr M 223 47.01

88 Adam Ambrose M 260 47.02

89 Christopher Allen M 207 47.03

90 Nicholas Dash M 104 47.09

91 Ian Gardner M 11 47.16

92 Andy Walter M 186 47.19

93 Stuart Slattery M 108 47.31

94 Tim Ratcliffe M 140 48.12

95 Ryan Buckenham M 252 48.13

96 Paul Saunders M 48 48.41

97 dean Gray M 202 48.44



98 Michael Blackmore M 247 49.04

99 Andrew Reeves M 45 49.26

100 Robert Belcher M 187 49.56

101 Audrey Batchelor M 133 50.08

102 James Trudgill M 47 50.14

103 Glyn Ingram M 196 50.15

104 Dennis Simpson M 88 50.23

105 Philip Neave M 64 50.49

106 Adam Frere-Smith M 198 51.45

107 Andrew Toogood M 90 51.46

108 Ian Goodson M 158 51.8

109 Larry Pendleton M 137 52.03

110 Rod Smith M 114 52.29

111 Dennis Bartram M 9 52.32

112 Paul Frettner M 232 52.5

113 Brian Lodge M 226 53.28

114 Louis Cooper M 204 54.2

115 Kevin Clark M 241 54.29

116 David Vinsen M 122 56.08

117 George Bell M 130 56.56

118 Graham Hunt M 66 57.58

119 Tony GoodRidge M 79 58.4

120 Ken Frost M 238 59.3

121 Luke Frost M 239 60.52

122 Jonathan Folkard M 237 63.11

123 Steve Elliott M 7 DNF

124 Graham Hardingham M 51 DNF

125 Andrew Hayman M 52 DNF

126 Andy Wicklen M 57 DNF

127 Justin Smith M 131 DNF

128 Ian Smith M 240 DNF



Adult Womens
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Tracey Curl F 214 35.51

2 Ellie Bye F 269 36.1

3 Susan Matthews F 121 36.13

4 Rowena Leary F 78 36.31

5 Lorena Latisite F 56 36.51

6 Maria Greaves F 220 37.5

7 Elies Mann F 224 39.21

8 Carly Jermy F 167 40.37

9 Polly Wake F 12 41.28

10 Ann Taylor F 180 41.48

11 Julie Wacey F 253 42.03

12 Grant King F 264 43.06

13 Angie Bear F 183 43.09

14 Karen Wood F 72 43.57

15 William Sankey F 268 44.15

16 Caroline Long F 259 44.36

17 Cindy Blackmore F 244 45.48

18 Josie Stevens F 53 46.02

19 Bobbie Sauerzape F 91 46.04

20 Sarah Sayers F 50 46.23

21 Gill Woodhouse F 59 46.25

22 Jenny Boyle F 82 46.35

23 Dawn Collyer F 211 47.3

24 Tori Ford F 75 48

25 Tracy Stevenson F 69 48.28

26 Amanda Harris F 112 48.36

27 Aimee Long F 124 48.47

28 Philippa Martinez F 31 48.48

29 Jodie Thurlow F 38 49.19

30 Nicola Andrewartha F 30 49.28

31 Jane Ratcliffe F 44 49.46

32 Louise Grinsdale F 42 49.5

33 Louise Powell F 257 50.1

34 Cathy Mumford F 256 50.17

35 Kate Olby F 14 50.26

36 Libby Woodhouse F 165 50.28

37 Clare Vassalle F 212 50.3

38 Ghretta Cooper F 213 50.3

39 Patsy Seymour F 199 50.37

40 Natasha Lawton F 178 50.41

41 Helen Day F 65 50.53

42 Karen Nice F 96 51.26

43 Bridget ReasBeck F 103 51.26

44 Lisa Wetton F 33 52.04

45 Deborah Yaxley F 203 52.16

46 Lucy Monk F 19 52.22

47 Karen Peart F 20 52.24



48 Samantha Reddy F 225 52.26

49 Kerry Portus F 94 52.57

50 Joy Frary F 46 53.37

51 Fiona Morrison F 27 53.42

52 Susie Thurlow F 37 53.44

53 Emma Culley F 89 53.48

54 Janice Hall F 267 53.54

55 Jane Ray F 43 53.56

56 Cartherine Groom F 73 54

57 Kerry Metcalf F 201 54.11

58 Dawn Chapman F 68 54.24

59 Sarah Moulton F 74 54.37

60 Carolyn Weston F 23 54.38

61 Kirstie Weait F 76 55.16

62 Annabel Harris F 15 55.5

63 Charlotte Everett F 81 56.56

64 Catherine Dyble F 32 56.57

65 Cathie Davies F 111 56.57

66 Beryl Knowles F 100 57.28

67 Lisa Dann F 6 57.49

68 Emma Cleere F 18 57.49

69 Rachel Holman F 117 57.49

70 Maxine Murray F 119 57.49

71 Catherine Hodds F 60 57.54

72 Allison Ragosa-Buckley F 105 57.54

73 Lucy Matthews F 265 58.16

74 Sarah-Jane Gray F 41 58.25

75 Hilary Ricketts F 128 58.34

76 Natalie Barker F 24 58.41

77 Michelle Cooper F 25 58.57

78 Karen Cudden F 71 58.57

79 Helen Fiske F 58 59.3

80 Jane Rose F 242 64.12

81 Amelia Choat F 222 64.13

82 Sarah Tudhope F 63 65.18

83 Jackie Cole F 39 65.38

84 Michelle Moulton F 16 68.37

85 Vicky Hagon F 40 68.4

86 Lucy Kemp F 54 69.19

87 Julie Bromfield F 209 69.5

88 Haidee Gyton F 229 69.5

89 Tina Walker F 129

90 Elizabeth Letzer F 190

91 helen Harris F 228

92 Tessa Morgan F 248



Under 13 Boys
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Oliver O'Malley M 143 15.18

2 Innes O'Malley M 145 15.38

3 Samuel Rutterford M 127 16.47

4 Connor Maccormick M 159 17.05

5 Oscar Taylor M 179 17.47

6 Joe Hart Stevens M 181 19.46

7 George Philippi M 188 20.03

8 Albert Williams M 162 20.05

9 Luca Lawton M 175 20.16

10 Cameron Raven M 126 20.19

11 Benjamin Moore M 191 20.56

12 Luke Rumsby M 147 22.29

13 Harry Jeary M 174 22.57

14 Daniel Allen M 192 23.03

15 Alex Smith M 172

16 Jeremy Philippi M 189

17 72 18.45

18 184 28.19

Under 17 Boys
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Alex Bretton M 98 17.26

2 Corey Sadler M 157 17.44

3 will Moorfoot M 132 19.21

4 Gabriel Joseph-Glen M 110 20.57

5 Dom Vinsen M 123 20.59

6 Henry Andrewartha M 29 21.51

7 Leon Gardiner M 55 21.55

8 Regan Sadler M 156 24.42

9 Georgi Bain F 116 20.19

10 Maggie Gentry F 151 24.53

11 Jorgyella Thorpe F 141 29.37



Under 13 Girls
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Grace Jermy F 166 17.35

2 Emelie Taylor F 170 18.47

3 Tiah-mai Sadler F 153 20.01

4 Cerys Hughes F 107 20.35

5 Shannon Mills-Dyke F 84 20.36

6 Lily Letzer F 168 20.47

7 Ella Matthews F 120 23.04

8 Holly Rumsby F 149 26.08

9 Eliyah Sadler F 154 26.08

10 Rebecca Birchall F 85 27.29

11 Eva Lawton F 176 28.17

12 Ella Jeary F 173

Under 17 Girls
Pos. First name Surname M/F Run No. Time

1 Georgi Bain F 116 20.19

2 Maggie Gentry F 151 24.53

3 Jorgyella Thorpe F 141 29.37


